
www.philips.com/support
Register your product and get support at

Philips and the Philips Shield Emblem are registered
trademarks of Koninklijke Philips N.V. and are used under license.
This product has been manufactured by and is sold
under the responsibility of MMD Hong Kong Holding Limited.
or one of its affiliates, and MMD Hong Kong Holding Limited.
is the warrantor in relation to this product.

 

AZ328_37_Short UM_V1.0

To get the detailed instructions for use, visit 
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Search within play.

Press to open the tape door.

Pause.
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In playback mode, cassette will be stopped automatically when 
playback reaches the end.
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Before using your product, read all accompanying safety information.

6X1.5V R14/UM2/C CELL

To play with the device, you can use either alkaline battery (R14) or AC power.

AC~MAINS



 Español
Antes de utilizar el producto, lea toda la información de seguridad que se adjunta;

Para reproducir con el dispositivo, puede utilizar una pila alcalina (R14) o la fuente de 
alimentación de CA.

/
Detiene la reproducción o borra un programa.
Salta a la pista anterior o siguiente o busca dentro de una pista.

- ALBUM + Salta al álbum anterior o siguiente.
Hace una pausa o inicia la reproducción.

PROG Programa la secuencia de reproducción de las pistas.
MODE Selecciona un modo de reproducción.

Programación de pistas
1 En el modo CD y USB, pulse  para detener la reproducción.
2 Pulse PROG para activar el modo de programa.
3 Pulse  /  para seleccionar un número de pista y, a continuación, pulse PROG 

4 Repita el paso 3 para programar más pistas.
5 Pulse  para reproducir las pistas programadas.
6 Para cancelar el programa, pulse  dos veces.
* En el modo CD y USB, la unidad activa el modo de espera automáticamente si no se 

detecta una señal de audio durante más de 15 minutos.
* Pulse  para desactivar el modo de espera de la unidad.
Al enchufar un cable de audio, se detiene la reproducción de CD/USB y la unidad 
cambia al modo de entrada de audio automáticamente.

Pausa Inicia la reproducción.
Púlselo para abrir la puerta del 
compartimento de las cintas.

Busca dentro de una 
pista.

En el modo de reproducción, el casete se detendrá automáticamente cuando la 

Para obtener instrucciones detalladas para su uso, visite www.philips.com/support.

Potencia de salida 2 x 1 W RMS
Respuesta de frecuencia 125 -160000 Hz, -3 dB
Relación señal/ruido >55 dBA
Distorsión armónica total < 1%
Entrada de audio 650 mV RMS
Rango de sintonización FM: 87.5-108 MHz
Fuente de alimentación - Alimentación de CA
                                  - Pilas

120V~ 60 Hz;

  9 V, 6 pilas R14/UM2/C de 1,5 V
Consumo de energía en funcionamiento 10 W
Consumo de energía en modo de espera < 0,5 W
Dimensiones: unidad principal (ancho x alto x profundo) 290 x 130 x 240 mm
Peso: unidad principal 1,4 kg

 Français
Avant d’utiliser votre produit, lisez toutes les informations sur la sécurité fournies.

Vous pouvez utiliser des piles alcalines (R14) ou l’alimentation secteur pour lire avec 
l’appareil.

/
Permet d’arrêter la lecture ou de supprimer un programme.
Permet de passer à la piste précédente/suivante ou de se déplacer 
pendant la lecture.

- ALBUM + Permet de passer à l’album précédent/suivant.
Permet de suspendre ou de lancer la lecture.

PROG Permet de programmer l’ordre de lecture des pistes.
MODE Sélectionne un mode de lecture.

Programmation des pistes
1 En mode CD et USB, appuyez sur  pour arrêter la lecture.
2 Appuyez sur PROG pour activer le mode de programmation.
3 Appuyez sur  /  pour sélectionner un numéro de piste, puis appuyez sur 

PROG
4 Répétez l’étape 3 pour programmer d’autres pistes.
5 Appuyez sur  pour lire les pistes programmées.
6 Pour annuler la programmation, appuyez deux fois sur .
* En mode CD et USB, l’unité passe automatiquement en mode veille si aucun signal 

audio n’est détecté pendant plus de 15 minutes.
* Appuyez sur  pour désactiver le mode veille de l’unité.
Lorsqu’un câble d’entrée audio est branché, la lecture CD/USB s’arrête et l’unité 
passe en mode d’entrée audio automatiquement.

Pause Lancez la lecture.
Appuyez sur ce bouton pour ouvrir le 
compartiment de la platine cassette.

Permet de se déplacer 
pendant la lecture.

Pour obtenir les instructions d’utilisation détaillées, rendez-vous sur www.philips.com/support.

Caractéristiques techniques
Puissance de sortie nominale 2 x 1 W RMS
Réponse en fréquence 125 -16000 Hz, -3 dB
Rapport signal/bruit >55 dBA
Distorsion harmonique totale < 1 %
Entrée « Audio-in » 650 mV RMS
Gamme de fréquences FM : 87,5 - 108 MHz
Alimentation - Secteur
                   - Piles

120V~ 60 Hz;

  9 V, 6 x 1,5 V R14/UM2/C
Consommation électrique en mode de fonctionnement 10 W
Consommation électrique en mode veille < 0,5 W
Dimensions - Unité principale (l x H x P) 290 x 130 x 240 mm
Poids - Unité principale 1,4 kg

1.      To reduce the risk of fire or electric shock, do not expose this apparatus to rain or moisture.
2.      A warning that batteries (battery pack or batteries installed) shall not be exposed to excessive heat such as sunshine, fire or the like.
3.      where the MAINS plug or an appliance coupler is used as the disconnect device, the disconnect device shall remain readily operable

4.      Complies with 21 CFR 1040.10 and 1040.11 except for deviations pursuant to Laser Notice No.50, dated June 24, 2007

CLASS 1 LASER PRODUCT

MMD Hong Kong Holding Limited Units 1006-1007,10th Floor, C-Bons International Center,108 Wai Yip Street, Kwun Tong, Kowloon,Hong Kong  

FCC Regulatory Compliance

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) this device may not cause 
harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user’s authority to operate the equipment.

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These 
limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses 
and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to 
radio communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation.
If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off 
and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:
-- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
-- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
-- Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.
-- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

ISED Regulatory Compliance

This device contains licence-exempt transmitter(s)/receiver(s) that comply with Innovation, Science and Economic Development 
Canada’s licence-exempt RSS(s). Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1 )This device may not cause 
interference.(2)This device must accept any interference, including interference that may cause undesired operation of the device.
L’émetteur/récepteur exempt de licence contenu dans le présent appareil est conforme aux CNR d’Innovation, Sciences et 
Développement économique Canada applicables aux appareils radio exempts de licence. L’exploitation est autorisée aux deux 
conditions suivantes :(1)L’appareil ne doit pas produire de brouillage; (2)L’appareil doit accepter tout brouillage radioélectrique subi, 
même si le brouillage est susceptible d’en compromettre le fonctionnement.

1 In CD and USB mode, press     to stop playback.
2 Press PROG to activate programming.
3 Press              repeatedly to select a track, then press PROG to confirm.
4 Repeat steps 3 to program more tracks.
5 Press       to play the programmed tracks.
6 To cancel the program, press    twice.

* In CD and USB mode, the unit switches to standby mode automatically if there is 
   no audio signal detected for over 15 minutes.

PROG

MODE- ALBUM +

PROG

MODE

- ALBUM +

Skip to the previous/next track or search within play.

Skip to the previous/next album.

Stop play or erase a program.

Program the play sequence of tracks.

Select a play mode.

Pause or start play.

Program tracks

* Press        to wake up your speaker from standby mode.

CD USB FM TAPE / OFF
AUDIO IN

CD USB FM TAPE / OFF
AUDIO IN

 English

Before using your product, read all accompanying safety information.

To play with the device, you can use either alkaline battery (R14) or AC power.

/
Stop play or erase a program.
Skip to the previous/next track or search within play.

- ALBUM + Skip to the previous or next album..
Pause or start play.

PROG Program the play sequence of tracks.
MODE Select a play mode.

Program tracks
1 In CD and USB mode, press  to stop playback.
2 Press PROG to activate programming.
3 Press  repeatedly to select a track, then press PROG
4 Repeat steps 3 to program more tracks.
5 Press  to play the programmed tracks.
6 To cancel the program, press  twice.
* In CD and USB mode, the unit switches to standby mode automatically if there is no 

audio signal detected for over 15 minutes.
* Press  to wake up your speaker from standby mode.
When an audio-in cable is plugged, CD/USB playback stops, and the unit switches to 
audio in mode automatically. 

Pause Start to play.
Press to open the tape door. Search within play.

In playback mode, cassette will be stopped automatically when playback reaches the end.

To get the detailed instructions for use, visit www.philips.com/support.

Rated Output Power 2 x 1 W RMS
Frequency Response 125 -16000 Hz, -3 dB
Signal to Noise Ratio >55 dBA
Total Harmonic Distortion <1 %
Audio-in Input 650 mV RMS
Tuning Range FM: 87.5 - 108MHz
Power supply - AC Power
                    - Battery

120V~ 60 Hz;

  9 V, 6 x 1.5 V R14/UM2/C Cell
Operation Power Consumption 10 W
Standby Power Consumption < 0.5 W
Dimensions - Main Unit (W x H x D) 290 x 130 x 240 mm
Weight - Main Unit 1.4 kg


